
Expenses for Minister Humphreys November 2018 
 

Foreign Travel 
 

Dates Purpose of Travel Travel Details Amount Paid Total 

 
31st Oct - 7th 
Nov 2018 
 
 
 
 
 
28th/29th Nov 
 
 
 
 
 

 
EI/IDA Trade Mission to Hong 
Kong/China 
 
 
 
 
 
EU Competitiveness Council, 
Brussels 

 
Flights (costs borne 
by EI) 
 
Travel/Subsistence 
 
 
 
Flights (refundable 
from EU) 
 
Travel/Subsistence 

 

 

€1062.79 

 

 

€340.71 
 

€286.23 

 
 
 
 
 
 
€1,689.73 

 

 

 

 

Domestic Travel 
 

Dates Details Amount Paid Total 

November 2018 
 
 
 
 
November 2018 

Mileage (Minister’s own car) 
 
Tolls 
 
 
Leitrim Travel/Subsistence 

€1,093.39 
 
€105.83 
 
 
€147.00 
 

 
 
 
€1,346.22 

 

 

 


