Expenses for Minister Humphreys November 2018

Foreign Travel

Dates	Purpose of Travel	Travel Details	Amount Paid	Total
31 st Oct - 7 th Nov 2018	EI/IDA Trade Mission to Hong Kong/China	Flights (costs borne by EI)		
		Travel/Subsistence	€1062.79	
				€1,689.73
28 th /29 th Nov	EU Competitiveness Council, Brussels	Flights (refundable from EU)	€340.71	
		Travel/Subsistence	€286.23	

Domestic Travel

Dates	Details	Amount Paid	Total
November 2018	Mileage (Minister's own car)	€1,093.39	
	Tolls	€105.83	€1,346.22
November 2018	Leitrim Travel/Subsistence	€147.00	